



**International Holdings Co. PSC and its  
subsidiaries  
Management Report on the 3<sup>rd</sup> QTR  
Results  
(January 1<sup>st</sup> - 30<sup>th</sup> September 2018)**

The company achieved sales revenue of AED 370.43 million in the first nine months of the year 2018 against AED 285.51 million for the same period in 2017.

The net results of the period show net profit of AED 19.99 Million compare to AED 26.40 Million of net Profit for the same period of the year 2017.

Analysis of the financial results is given here below:

**Analysis of Financial results**

- Sales revenue for the period amounted to AED 370.43 million vs. AED 285.51 million for the same period in 2017.
- Sales & distribution expenses amounted to AED 22.34 million vs. AED 17.87 million for the same period in 2017.
- General & Administration expenses amounted to AED 33.53 million against AED 28.48 million for the same period in 2017.
- Income from investments amounted to AED 15.45 Million vs. income of AED 16.35 Million for the same period in 2017.
- The financial results for the period amounted to net profit of AED 19.99 Million against AED 26.40 Million for the same period in 2017.

**الشركة العالمية القابضة (ش.م.ع) - و شركاتها التابعة  
تقرير الإدارة عن نتائج الربع الثالث  
(الفترة من 1 يناير الى 30 سبتمبر 2018)**

حققت الشركة إيرادات من مبيعاتها قدرها 370.43 مليون درهم خلال التسعة أشهر الأولى من العام 2018 مقابل 285.51 مليون درهم بنفس الفترة من العام 2017.

وقد بلغت نتائج الأعمال للفترة صافي أرباح قدرها 19.99 مليون درهم مقابل صافي أرباح قدرها 26.40 مليون درهم بنفس الفترة من العام 2017.

وفيما يلي تحليل لتلك النتائج:

**تحليل النتائج المالية:**

- بلغت المبيعات 370.43 مليون درهم حتى نهاية الربع الثالث للعام 2018 مقابل 285.51 مليون درهم بنفس الفترة من العام 2017.
- بلغت مصروفات المبيعات والتوزيع 22.34 مليون درهم مقابل 17.87 مليون بنفس الفترة من العام 2017.
- بلغت المصروفات العامة والإدارية 33.53 مليون درهم مقابل 28.48 مليون درهم بنفس الفترة من العام 2017.
- بلغ الدخل من الإستثمارات 15.45 مليون درهم مقابل 16.35 مليون درهم بنفس الفترة من العام 2017.
- بلغت نتائج الأعمال للفترة صافي أرباح قدرها 19.99 مليون درهم مقابل 26.40 مليون درهم بنفس الفترة من العام 2017.





**Analysis of 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2018 Financial Results:**

**تحليل النتائج المالية للربع الثالث للعام 2018:**

- Sales revenues for the 3<sup>rd</sup> QTR 2018 amounted to AED 131.58 Million vs. AED 93.83 Million in 2017.
- Sales and Distribution expenses for the 3<sup>rd</sup> QTR 2018 amounted to AED 8.32 Million vs. AED 6.31 Million in 2017.
- General & Administration expenses for the 3<sup>rd</sup> QTR 2018 amounted to AED 12.27 million against AED 9.72 million for the same period in 2017.
- Income from investments for the 3<sup>rd</sup> QTR 2018 amounted to AED 3.8 Million vs. Income of AED 4.21 Million in 2017.
- The financial results of the 3<sup>rd</sup> QTR 2018 amounted to net profit of AED 2.57 Million Vs. AED 5.37 Million in 2017.

- بلغت المبيعات 131.58 مليون درهم للربع الثالث من العام 2018 مقابل 93.83 مليون درهم لنفس الفترة من العام 2017.
- بلغت مصروفات البيع والتوزيع 8.32 مليون درهم خلال الربع الثالث للعام 2018 مقابل 6.31 مليون درهم لنفس الفترة من العام 2017.
- بلغت المصروفات العامة والادارية 12.27 مليون درهم خلال الربع الثالث للعام 2018 مقابل 9.72 مليون درهم لنفس الفترة من العام 2017.
- بلغ الدخل من الاستثمارات 3.8 مليون درهم للربع الثالث من العام 2018 مقابل دخل بقيمة 4.21 مليون درهم لنفس الفترة من العام 2017.
- بلغت نتائج الاعمال للربع الثالث من العام 2018 صافي ربح قدره 2.57 مليون درهم مقابل 5.37 مليون درهم لنفس الفترة من العام 2017.

The management confirms its commitment to support and enhance the core activities of the company to attain continuous growth.

تؤكد الإدارة مجددا لمساهميتها إلتزامها التام بدعم وتطوير عمليات الشركة لتحقيق نمو مستمر.



حمد عبد الله الشامسي

رئيس مجلس الإدارة

الشركة العالمية القابضة (ش.م.ع)